
 

 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
CONNECTIONS Regional Office Staff  

• Jack Nabozny (Director) – office: 518.402.3078 – cell 518.573.2698 
Upstate 

email: 
• Linda Gorthy (Upstate Lead) – office: 518.473.3065 – cell: 518.573.2698  

Jack.Nabozny@ofs.state.ny.us  

email: 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Linda.Gorthy@ofs.state.ny.us  

NYSOCFS/ Albany Regional Office  
Albany Region  

52 Washington Street, Room 261W, Rensselaer, NY 12144  
• Lorraine Stevens (Albany Lead) – office: 518.474.9123 – cell: 518.573.3990   
email: 
• Keri Ann Moe - office: 518.473.9495  

Lorraine.Romanucci-Stevens@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• John McKeeby - office: 518.408.3319  

Keri.Moe@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Michelle Spina - office: 518.474.5569  

John.McKeeby@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Michelle.Spina@ocfs.state.ny.us  

NYSOCFS / Syracuse Regional Office  
Syracuse Region  

100 South Salina Street, Suite 350, Syracuse, NY 13202  
• Janet Parry (Syracuse Lead) – office: 315.423.1200 (x 1056) – cell: 315.350.4685  
email: 
• Alfred Floyd – office: 315.423.1200 (x3940)  

Janet.Parry@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Brian Burns– office: 315.423.1200 (x1019) 

Alfred.Floyd@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Brian.Burns@ocfs.state.ny.us  

NYSOCFS / Rochester Regional Office  
Rochester Region  

259 Monroe Avenue, Rochester NY 14607  
• Dane Sprague (Rochester Lead) – office: 585.238.8564 – cell: 585.313.7000  
email: 
• Frederick Fuller– office: 585.238.8197  

Dane.Sprague@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
•Lawrence Jon Ferry– office: 585.238.8562 

Frederick.Fuller@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
 

LawrennceJon.Ferry@ocfs.state.ny.us  

mailto:Janet.Parry@ocfs.state.ny.us�


__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

NYSOCFS / Buffalo Regional Office  
Buffalo Region  

259 Main Street, Buffalo NY 14203  
• Jane Jorgensen (Buffalo Lead) – office: 716.847.3145 (x 3362)  
email: 
• Michael Kowal– office: 716.847.3145 (x 4669) 

Jane.Jorgensen@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

Michael.Kowal@ocfs.state.ny.us  

NYSOCFS / Spring Valley Regional Office  
Spring Valley Region  

11 Pearlman Drive, Spring Valley, NY 10977  
• Gloria Walker (Spring Valley Lead) – office: 845.708.2476  
email: 
• Christina Calderon– office: 845.708.2483  

Gloria.Walker@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
•Olin Sterrett– office: 845.708.2473  

Christina.Calderon@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Monique Gregory– office: 845.708.2475 

Olin.Sterrett@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
•Ijeoma Onyebuchi– office: 631.342.7026 

Monique.Gregory@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
•Thomas Werle – office: 631.342.7066  

Ijeoma.Onyebuchi@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
 

Thomas.Werle@ocfs.state.ny.us  

__________________________________________________________________________________________________________  
 

NYSOCFS / New York City Regional Office  
New York City Region  

80 Maiden Lane, 23rd Floor, New York City, NY 10038  
• Kwesi Agyeman (Director) – office: 212.383.2462  
email: 
• Sharone Jones (NYC Lead) – office: 212.383.4712  

Kwesi.Agyeman@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Earl Thomas (NYC Lead) – office: 212.383.1854  

Sharone.Jones@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Fofie Nkromah – office: 212.383.1887  

Earl.Thomas@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Mark Bass– office: 212.383-5617  

Fofie.Nkromah@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
•Betty Burrell– office: 212.383.2488  

Mark.Bass@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: Betty.Burrell@ocfs.state.ny.us  



• Aaron Canter– office: 212.383.1303  
email: 
•Raju Chowdhury– office: 212.383.1312 

Aaron.Canter@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Franco Comunale – office: 212.383.1799  

Raju1.Chowdhury@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Vishnu Ravula– office: 212.383.7400  

Franco.Comunale@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
• Tareq Zaman– office: 212.383.7405  

Vishnu.Ravula@ocfs.state.ny.us  

email: 
 

Tareq.Zaman@ocfs.state.ny.us  


